OF XBUNKAN

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

Layne Jr.,	Lewis	W.	Pvt	33641934
Lest Name		O I Mitial	Rank	Serial No.
Unknown 50	08 Gara	Insked	82nd A/B Div	29 DET 1944
France	1 July	Unknown		IA
Place of D	eath /	Date of Death	C	ause of Death
1 July 1944 (Re		Blosville		ance
Time and Date of 1	Buriel 4	Name of Cemetery E	Pe	
Grave Number	Row Number	Plot Number		Type of Marker
Disposition of Identifica	tion Tags: Buried with I	body Yes 🗗 No 🛘 Attac	ched to Marker Yes 🗖	No 🗆
If No Identification ' How were remain	ine identified?	ISINTERRED FROM COO	RD 306:927	
	e - meremine			
What means of	f identification were burie	d with the body?	Marie Bank Cont N E	I I I I Rese
			VALUE OF THE STATE OF	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
		Promonel	y buried in	ionistad ans
		I I DVIUE DI	a nailea 148	erg -Defisiosi
To determine Right	or Left use Decease	d's Right and Left.	1 1	2
Who is buried on:		incaten a	1. Coold	306-977
The same and the same carried	Lancaster, Eug	gene (NMI) 34336459	Unknown 82nd A	/B Div 74
Deceased's Right:	Name	Serial No. Rank	Organization	Grave No.
	Molina, Juliar	1 (NMI) 36560310 Pv	t 82nd A/B Di	v 72
Deceased's Left:	Narae	Serial No. Rank	Organization	Grave No.
pocousta a more.	TANTON	Serial Ivo.		Grave Ivo,
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Serial No. Mana		Grave Ivo,
			and the same	
		n of person furnishing above Data whe	n other than officer reporting b	
			n other than officer reporting b	
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe	n other than officer reporting b	
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe If print of identification tag is	n other than officer reporting b	
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	of person furnishing above Data whe	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below:	purial.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe If print of identification tag is	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below:	purial.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe If print of identification tag is	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below: known Nam	purial.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe If print of identification tag is	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below:	purial.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	of person furnishing above Data when If print of identification tag is Emergency AddresseeUn	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below: known Nam	purial.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organization	n of person furnishing above Data whe If print of identification tag is	n other than officer reporting less not affixed fill in below: known Nam	purial.

NONE

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

DALE C. SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer 1st. Lt., QMC

Missigman

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

and that the report above is correct.

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

	1.	SHIPPED	
FROM USING Blosville	1 3	Oasketing Pt. b	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE Truck		NAME OF CONVOYER Sgt. Augustin	0
W.T. DATIGY, CAPT Jako	DATE 29 Jan48	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DOUGLAS ACTUMZIE, CAPT	DATE
	2.	SHIPPED	
FROM		TO	=
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
	3.	SHIPPED	
FROM		TO	株別也
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONTOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		A Strain St Train SE .	
FROM	4.	SHIPPED TO	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	-	NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 12VGL	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
	20 20 1	Service Servic	
	. 5.	SHIPPED	
FROM		10	4.961
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		RICHMOND, VIRGINIA NAME DE CONSOLES	* *2. * *3. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ST, LAURENT, FRANCE	DATE	LEWIS W. LAYNE, SR (FAT	HEE)
***	6.	SHIPPED	
E 4 73 FRANC	12.	TO	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	14 a + 14 a
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
A NORMAL A VIOLATION TO THE	7.	SHIPPÉD LO LA END. L	State of the State
FROM		ТО	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	e 11 d7
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
-T-L A-	0 - 0	process and the second	

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

	~		OI HULL W						+ 10	11.621			
	9 A	rected ginal f ug 44						ARMY SERIAL		ept 4:/4630	ADE		
ULL NAME											Dead	. 1	
Layr	ie, Lewi	s W. Jr	· . pc			¥ 0			1 934		Pvt	,	
OME ADDRESS								ARM OR SERV	ICE	DA	TE OF BIRT	н	
//			E 10										
/	E-1 Vol 1 Files Contraction									DA	TE OF DEA	тн	i e
LACE OF DEATH					CAUS	E OF DEATH					*1 Ju		
	£.										1 000	L 44	
TATION OF DECEA								DATE OF ENT	RY ON		LENGTH C	F SERVI	CE ES
TATION OF DECEA	325							CURRENTAC	1172 02.1710		EARS MO	NTHS	DAY
		F.				- 4							
MERGENCY ADDRE	SSEE (NAME,	RELATIONSH	IP & ADDRE	ESS)									
192		4										ŧ	
- 1								ii.					
ENEFICIARY (NAM	- DELATIONS	LIP & ADDR	F88)				-						-
ENEFICIARY (NAM	E, RELATIONS	AIF & ADDIN	,			34					Ÿ.		
7.											E Tare		
									IN FLYII	NG PAY	OTHER	PAY ST	AT
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	SCONDUCT	ON DUTY	STATUS	A	HORIZED	STA		(SPE	CIFY BEI	10
YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	ИО	YES -	NO	123	1. *	
1			1		120	25,000							
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT										_	
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT		8.5									
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT		N S					5				
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT		N S									
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT		(A) S									
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT											
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT										V X	2
DDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STATE	EMENT										1	
ADDITIONAL DATA												294	2
ADDITIONAL DATA	COPIES F	URNISHEDI			X BATT		BY OR.	DER OF THE S	ECRETARY OF	WAR	oct 6	134 134	- Q. a.
s. c. o.	COPIES FI	URNISHED:	U. S. A. EFFECTS BU		X BATT	LE	E OR	DER OF THE SI	ECRETARY OF	WASA	OCT 6	1 x 234	Q. a.
S. G. O. 2. O. Q. M. G.	COPIES F	URNISHED: F. O., I ARMY I GASUA	U.S.A. EFFECTS BU ALTY BRANC	JREAU	X BATT		M	DER OF THE SI	real			TANT GEN	L. A.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

PATE 9 Aug 1944

FULL NAM	E							A	RMY SERIA	_ NUMBER	GRADE		
Li	ayne L	ewis W	Jr						33 641	93 b	P	vt	110-A 112 (1-1)
Ric		Virgin	ia.	<u> </u>				1000	Parach Infa	ute		Mar 2	25
LACE OF	DEATH					CAUS	e of Death				DATEO	P DEATH	
Eur	opean	Area					Killed	in ac	tion		2	Jul 41	+
	of DECEASE					1			ATE OF EN	TRY ON		GTH OF SE PAY PUR	
								1		2.662	YEARS	MONTHE	DAYE
	opean	Area see (name, i	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDRE	(88)		-34		25 Jun	43			
MERGENC	CY ADDRES	BEE (NAME, I				(Grace	St., R		AND THE STREET				
Mrs Beneficia Alm	Alma RY (NAME.	C. La RELATIONSI	yne, m	same		re			AND THE STREET	SCORES STATES STATES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF T			
Mrs Beneficia Alm	Alma RY (NAME. ID G. I	C. La Relationel ayne, n	yne, m	same	1831 W	re	e CHASED	ichmon	d, Va.			THER PAY	

On Parachute Pay.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 6 Jun 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 Aug 1944, when state considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

The law

S. G. O. F. D. I. F. O., U. S. A.
2. O. Q. M. O. O. F. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

X BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

J.-A. Marshall

ADJUTANT GENERAL

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	МО	YES	ИО	YES	МО	125	NO
INVEST		IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT	WAS DE	CEASED Y STATUS	AB	HORIZED	IN FLYI	rus	OTHER PA (SPECIF) YES	STATUS BELOW)
BENEFICIA	ARY (NAME,	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDR	ESS)			Ta			-			
EMERGENC	Y ADDRESS	EE (NAME, I	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDRE	iss)							ę	
STATION O	P DECEASE				,				DATE OF ENT CURRENT AC	RY ON FIVE SERVIC	74233	R PAY PUR	POSES
LACE OF	DEATH		74			CAUS	SE OF DEATH				*1	Jul L	ovies:
OME ADD	RESS								ARM OR SERV	ICE	DATE	OF BIRTH	
ULL NAMI		, Lewis	s W. J	r.	,	20 - 10 TO PO TO 10 TO 1	grassource and		33 64			vt	
		y A	ug 44	Report forward					ARMY SERIAL		/4630 GRADI		

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT COPIES FURNISHED F. O., U. S. A. s. G. O. F. B. I. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU NON-BATTLE 2. O. Q. M. G. O. F. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE J.A. Marshall ADJUTANT GENERAL A. G. 201 FILE VET. ADMIN. WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

--- 9 Aug 1944

	ME								ARMY SERIAL	. Number	GRAD	E	
J	Layne Lo	ewis W	Jr					1	33 641	934	esolitating a	Pvt	
HOME AD	chmond,	Virgin	nia.			day, ve terrena			Parachi Infa	ite		of Birth	25
PLACE OF	ropean /	Amen			and the second second second	CAU	Killed		ction	guveno anteriore		Jul 1	L
	OF DECEASE						11-11-00		DATE OF ENT		1.1	NGTH OF	ERVICE
For	ropean .	Area							25 Jun		YEAR		
	ICY ADDRESS	EE (NAME.	RELATIONS	IIP & ADDRE	es)	-		-	- CANADA CONTRACTOR		-	and a second	
EMERGEN					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	/ / Grace	st., I	Richmo	nd, Va.				
Mr Benefici Ali	NCY ADDRESS	C. La	ayne, m	other,	1831 W	те		Ri c hmo	nd, Va.			Ne. ji	
Mr BENEFICI Ali Lei	s. Alma IARY (NAME. MA C. L.	C. La RELATIONS ayne, I Layne,	ayne, m	other,	1831 Was above same a	re as abov		AUTI	nd, Va.	IN FLYI	NG PAY	OTHER PA	Y STATUS Y BELOW)

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachute Pay.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 6 Jun 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 Aug 1944, when the considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.



ADJUTANT GENERAL

	COPIES FUR	RNISHED	BATTLE	BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR
s. c. o.	F. S. I.	F. O., U. S. A.		at order of the separation of war
2. 0. Q. M. G.	O. F. D.	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU CASUALTY BRANCH FILE	NON-BATTLE	J. A. Marsh
G. A. O.	VET. ADMIN.	A. G. 201 FILE		/ /

WAR DEPARTMENT THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NAME	k k	SEI	RIAL NUM	MBER	GRADE	ARM OR SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE
LAYNE LEWIS W JR		33	641	934	PVT	INF	ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY	DATE	OF CASUA MONTH	YEAR	FLYING OR JUMPING STA	TYPE OF CASUALTY	SHIPM	ENT NUMBER
FRANCE	06	JUN	44	J	MIA		133

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

RMRSMISS-FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	-LAST NAME	PERSON. THE RELAT VE DESIGNATED TO BE	RELATIONSHIP		DATE NOT	IFIED
MRS ALMA C LA	Y TO THE			MOTH	ER	25 Ju	LY 44
AND NAME OF STREET	CITY-STATE						A:
		CHMOND 1	TTDCTWTA			FMC	20
	STREET RI	CHIOND					
EMARKS:			CORRECTE	D COPY			
						,	
Ĺ							_
		4.5				TO WALLA	
J.					y	1 3 2	100
					· 1	10 2	Dr.
					. (1		4_ L
					1	2 2 3	20
					1	1 3 S	30/
						1000	Z.
						The state of the s	
							8
		8.0					
	af. 12						
			, st.				
CTION BY PROCESS	ING AND VER	IFICATION	N SECTION: REPO	DRT VERIFIED	FORM 43	_ AG 201 REQ	
		IFICATION		DRT VERIFIED /	FORM 43	_ AG 201 REQ	
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT					FORM 43	_ AG 201 REQ DATE	
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT	TACHED	OR CHARG	ED TO	ED BELOW):	FORM 43	DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT	NO	OR CHARG	ED TO (AS INDICAT	ED BELOW):		DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT	NO	OR CHARG	ED TO (AS INDICAT	ED BELOW):		DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT SEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO.	NO	OR CHARG	ED TO (AS INDICAT	ED BELOW):		DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT SEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO.	NO MESSAGE N	OR CHARG	ED TO (AS INDICAT TYPE	ED BELOW):	ND AREA	DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT EVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. RWARDED TO > SPEC. II	NO MESSAGE N	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED	ED TO (AS INDICAT TYPE LETTER CO	ED BELOW): DATE A	ND AREA	DATE	
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT EVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. RWARDED TO > SPEC. II	MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F	ED TO	DATE A	O CERTIF.	M: a M.	NON-DEL.
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT SEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. DRWARDED TO SPEC. II	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE	LETTER CO	DATE A	CERTIF. CERTIF. BRANCH, A RESIDE	M; a M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
FILE NO. DRWARDED TO SPEC. II	MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F	LETTER CO	DATE A	CERTIF. CERTIF. BRANCH, A RESIDE	M. a. M.	NON-DEL.
DRWARDED TO SPEC. II EPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY OR	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE	LETTER CO	DATE A	CERTIF. CERTIF. BRANCH, A RESIDE	M; a M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
SPEC. ICASUALTY ACCT. CASUALTY ACCT. CASUALTY AREA STATUS	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR.	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO.	LETTER CO LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y	DATE ALL DAT	CERTIF. CERTIF. CREVIS BRANCH, A RESIDE STATE	M. a M. WED BY GO. NGE COUNTY COMI	NON-DEL.
SPEC. ICASUALTY OF AREA STATUS	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR.	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO.	LETTER CO LATEST CAS. DAT LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y	DATE A	CERTIF. CERTIF. BRANCH, A RESIDE	M. a M. WED BY GO. NGE COUNTY COMI	NON-DEL.
SPEC. ICASUALTY OF AREA STATUS	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 9 40 41 42	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO. 43 44 4	LETTER CO LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY	DATE ALL DAT	CERTIF. CERTIF. RESIDE STATE 53 54 55	M. a M. WED BY GO. NGE COUNTY COMI	NON-DEL.
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. SPEC. III SPE	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 9 40 41 42	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO. 43 44 4	LETTER CO LETTER CO ILE CHECKED BY USE OF MACHI LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y 5 46 47 48 4	DATE ALL DAT	DES STATE	M. a M. WED BY GO. NCE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT PEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. DRWARDED TO SPEC. IT SP	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 9 40 41 42	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO. 43 44 4 DISTRIBU	LETTER CO LETTER CO ILE CHECKED BY USE OF MACHI LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y 15 46 47 48 4	DATE ALL DAT	D. CERTIF. REVIE BRANCH, A RESIDE STATE 53 54 55	M. a M. WED BY GO. NCE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT SEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. SRWARDED TO SPEC. III SPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY OR AREA STATUS 4. 35 36 37 38 3	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 9 40 41 42	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO. 43 44 4 DISTRIBU RTAINING ALTY BRAI	LETTER CO LETTER CO SILE CHECKED BY USE OF MACHI LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE ALL DAT	D. CERTIF. REVIE BRANCH, A RESIDE STATE 53 54 55 IES KCEPT WOL	M. a M. WED BY GO. NCE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
SUALTY BRANCH FILE AT PEVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. DRWARDED TO SPEC. IT SP	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N DEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 N THIS S RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 9 40 41 42 SUALTIES PEF D: SEE CASUA	OR CHARG YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. F PACE FOR MESSAGE NO. 43 44 4 DISTRIBU RTAINING ALTY BRAI	LETTER CO LETTER CO LETTER CO LETTER CO LETTER CO LETTER CO LATEST CAS. DAT DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY DAY MO. Y LATEST CAS. DAT DAY	DATE ALL DAT	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	M. a M. WED BY G.O. NCE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.

DATE:

Pvt. Lewis W. Layne, Jr., 33 641 934 Plot E, Row 4, Grave 73, United States Military Cometery	12 8	optombor 1947	
Blosville, France	A	С	
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В	D	
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out a OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL D self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin a of this form.	ind properly signed by the IVISION, WAR DEPAR	e next of kin, it should FMENT, WASHINGT(d be returned to the ON 25, D. C., in the
PART	ı		
I, LEWIS W. LAYNE, SR. (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	(Please indi	cate relationship to the d proper box.)	leceased by placing an
☐ WIDOW ☐ WIDOWER ☐ SON OVER 2	1 YEARS OLD	DAUGHTER OVER	21 YEARS OLD
A FATHER MOTHER BROTHER C	VER 21 YEARS OLD	SISTER OVER 21	YEARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)			
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITO		NT BY NEXT OF KIN IN	A PRIVATE CEMETERY
3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF	THE DECEASED OR NEXT	OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT	BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT		e: ¥	
PRIVATE CEMETERY EGGATED AT	(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECT	ED)	
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIO	NAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION OF NATIONAL	CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the sele		esired by placing an "X"	in the proper box)
L YES	□ NO,		
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCI this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	PT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHA	ANGES: (If no corrections	are necessary, indicate
1/2-1-			
NONE			
910 - 1882 com			
2-17/247			×
cold 11/4/42 mitchell			
COMG FORM 2 AF B SIL LT A DV	-1		PAGE 1

NOV 3

PART I (Continued) If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME FIRST NAME COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN TELEPHONE No. TELEGRAPH ADDRESS EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) OR I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*) AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to the best of my knowledge and belief. GRACE (CITY AND STATE) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this and State (or

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

My Commission expers May 31, 1948.

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

16-50411-1

and the second	
5 August	1944
Date	

Tw.

HEADQUARTERS 508th PARACHUTE INFANTRY APO 230 U.S. Army

		(Or	ganization	and A.P.U.	umber)	
SUBJECT:	Transmi	ttal of Inv	mentory of P	ersonal Effe	ects.	
ro :	Effects U.S. Ar		ter, ETCUSA	, Depot G-11	, APO 507,	
1943, Hq.	Transmi SOS. ET	tted herewi	th in accorventory of	dance with A Effects conc	dm. Cir. #80, cerning subjec	dated 25 Oct t named below.
					*	
Layne		Lewis	W. Jr.	Pvt	33641934	(Control No.)
(Last N	ame)	(First	Name) (HI)	(Rank)	(A.S.N.)	(Control No.) (For use of Effects QM.
						ETOUSA)
					,	
Organizat:	ion	00. 0.	508th Prcht	. Inf.		
	(UNIT	- Not Branc	h of Service	2)	
Status.	(Deceas	ed, MXXXXX	CXIXIOMOSE EXOSO	OP40250164004	on the	2nd
						- CIU
Id, U.L			70 1.1.			
			19 <u>lili</u>		341	
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (d benefi C. Layn Grace St	ciary (With e (Mother)	Address)	less cost of	`money order	inclosed herewi
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (Cl. II Ass	d benefi C. Layn Grace St sets: C	ciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i	Address) , Va. n effects,			
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (21. II Ass	d benefi C. Layn Grace St sets: C	ciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i	Address) , Va. n effects,			
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (21. II Ass J.S.M.O. #	d benefi C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank	t \$
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (11. II Ass J.S.M.O. #	d benefi C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank	
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (1. II Ass J.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	d benefit C. Iayn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$ Ack #	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank (N	t \$ t \$ ame and Branch)
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (21. II Ass J.S.M.O. #	d benefit C. Iayn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$ Ack #	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank	t \$ t \$ ame and Branch)
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (11. II Ass J.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. # J.S. Office Bank Acco	d benefir C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$ Ck #	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank (N	t \$ t \$ ame and Branch)
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (1. II Ass J.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. # Bank Acco Debtors _	d benefit C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$ Ck #	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank (W.	t \$ t \$ ame and Branch)
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (2) 1. II Ass J.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. # Debtors	d benefit C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. # J.S.M.O. #	Am Am Bank (W.	ame and Branch)
Designated Mrs Alma 1831 W. (11. II Ass J.S.M.O. # J.S. Office Bank Acco Debtors _ Creditors	d benefit C. Layn Grace St sets: C	cciary (With e (Mother) ., Richmond ash found i Amt \$ Amt \$ ck #	Address) , Va. n effects,	U.S.M.O. #_ J.S.M.O. #_	Am Am Bank	t \$ t \$ ame and Branch)

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

(Attach extra sheets if necessary)

1 Regt Patch
1 Bible
1 Tie Clasp
2 3 Cent Stamps
4 1 Cent Stamps
7 Cent Stamps
1 Social Security Card
1 Red Cross Card
6 Snap Shots
1 Toilet Kit

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects and that effects were shipped to Effects QM, ETOUSA, A.P.O. 507, G-14, U.S.Army by delivering to __Effects, QM 82d A/B Div __on _5 August __1944.

Joseph E. Vartsough Signature - (In Ing)

JOSEPH E. HARTSOUCH

Name

(Block letters)

2nd II. INF., PERSONNEL OFFICER)

Rank and organization

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:	1321 Lest Grace Street
	Rich old, Virginia
Effects of:	1202
Name - Pvt. Lewis W. Layne, Jr.	
ASN 33641934	
Case No. 165503 D	
Wt.	
DATE January 25, 1945 JRM:NM:wb	FOR: Effects Wuartermaster
REMARKS:	2000 7402 0011100 002
Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING:	
Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	
	*
10-6	WANT CO
- I MO	
REMARKS:	Franked 180555 Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
	H. /
MIN 261	Shipping Clerk
Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec. 44)	PAU

NAME LAYNE, LFVIS W PVT BAY PALLET BOX TALLY 55 81 412 5962 TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED CTN Eff. QM Form 48

			desty Avenue	Dote 25	Towns 1045
			ty 1, Missouri	-	January 1945
SUBJECT:	Report of transa	ctions in dispo	sing of the effec	ets of	
	Lewis W. Layr	of deceased)		33641934 rmy Serial Nu	late a
	Private	√ .	Parachute Infantr	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	who died
	(Grade)	, (ċ	rganization, Arm	y or Service)	
	on the 1 day	of July , 19	44, at Europ	ean Area	
TO :	The Adjutant Gen	eral, War Depar	tment 25, D.C.		
Mo., purs pose of d	Complying with A. want to S.O., 228 isposing of the e law, reports that	, Hq., KCQM Dep ffects of the a	ot, dated 25 Sep	tember 1943,	for the pur-
decedents Court-Mar	camp or quarters	esentative or w , effects of de	ridow of decedent cedent were forwa	being presen	t at Summary
None otherwise	b. Local debtors was collected. attach itemized	(If nothing w	s estate \$ None ras found due or on ms owing and col:	collected, st	ate "None";
	been paid by the	Summary Court-	al creditors the Martial from fund, Incl. None	sum of 2_ds of deceder	None ,
has been corps, at	made by the Summa Government expen	ry Court-Martia	fects (less mone; l by transmittal und entitled (Sec	through the	wuartermaster
		FIN	DING		
Befo	re a Summary Cour	t-Martial which	convened at Kans	sas City, Mis	souri, on
24 Jan	nuary 1945	, pursuant	to Special Orders	s 228, Headqu	arters, KCQM
Depot, da	ted 25 September	1943, the appli	cation or affida	vit of	
Lewis	W. Layne, Sr.	J	for the effect	cts of the ab	ove-named de-
ceased so	ldier, or person	subject to mili	tary law, now in	the possessi	on of the
United St	ates, with other	relevant eviden	ice, was duly cons	sidered;	
Wher	eupon, this Summa	ry Court-Martia	l finds that, un	der the provi	sions of
A.W. 112,		Lewis W	. Layne, Sr.		to
		(Nam	e of person found	d entitled)	
	1 West Grace Stree		Richmon	// b.	State of
	er, Street or Ave		(City, To	vn or Village)
Virgin	nia	, is the	Feth		of the
Virgin	nia	, is the		er / ip or Capacit	

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

SHEETOF SHEETS	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INV	E ORY MISSING
	RIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	P 0 W
TALLY NUMBER	INVENTORY DATIE	CASE NUMBER
5962	111 Jan 1945	165603
EFFECTS OF Lewis W	. Loune of	RANK PUT.
A.S.N 23/4 1934V	ORGANIZATION 508th	traft 21.
IACKAGE DESCRIPTION	12016, 200 CKO	sell our f.
1	1 the profession	f
BELT	PERSONAL ITEMS BRACELET; IDENTIFICATION	CONTAINERS BAGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES .	BAGS, CLOTA BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH	CAMERAS	BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)
COATS	GLASSES	CASE,
FOOTWEAR, PR.	KNIVES	FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR.	LIGHTERS	KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS	MISC. INSIGNIA	/ KIT, TOILET
HEADWEAR	MISC. ITEMS	KIT, WRITING
JACKETS	PEN, FOUNTAIN	PAPERS AND MISC.
OVERCOATS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	BOOKS
SCARFS	PIPES	BOOKS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR.	RIBBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIES	RINGS	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATIO
TOWELS	TOBACCO	FILMS
TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH	PAPERS, PERSONAL A . X
UNDERWEAR	WINGS	X PHOTOS & English
1 f f Som "	1 46	SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
1 Lot Slamps	2 1 de	SHORT SNORTER
10.16. 00 .1		SOUVENIRS
1 corar clarge		SOUVENIR MONEY
		STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
		U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
		1 040. MONET (AMOUNT)
		
4		
2511.316	ii	<u> </u>
memarks: alma C.	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54 FORM #100
mu arma .	Fayne mother	1 Iruntary
1831W. Gra	cc XI.	the state of the s
Richmon	I Va.	
. 48	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A Var No.
7. 4	0	
no correspon	WEI WEI	GHT G1 REMOVED
6		
	b. a	SHORTAGE ON
C.A.T.		REVERSE
De 18 2 Land	KA 1	IDENT TACE





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO: 165603 M

JRM: MM: oms January 31, 1945

Mr. Lewis W. Layne, Sr. 1831 West Grace Street/ Richmond, Virginia/

Dear Mr. Layne:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Private Lewis W. Layne, Jr.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one / carton.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son. /

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT / Captain Q.M.C. Assistant (Ca)

12 Merch 1946

Mr. Lewis W. Layne Sr. 1831 West Grace Street Richmond, Virginia

Dear Mr. Layne Sr.:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private Lewis W. Layne, Jr., A.S.N. 33 641 934.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E, row 4, grave 73.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

kbt

12 September 1947

Mr. Lewis W. Layne, Sr. 1831 West Grace Street Richmond, Virginda

Dear Mr. Layne:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

phols.

EP.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General

The Quartermaster General

23 May 1949

Pvt. Lewis W. Layne, Jr., ASN 33 641 934 Plot D, Row 11, Grave 20

Headstone: Cross

St. Lourent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mr. Lewis W. Layne, Sr. 1831 West Grace Richmond, Virginia

Dear Mr. Layne:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

ehl